
2026 Kansas City Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (94), Opp (78)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Franklin (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-46), Franklin (18-18), Robles (13-
13), Seppi (9-9), Cunningham (5-5), Droge (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Husak, Ella .368 13-13 38 5 14 2 0 0 7 16 .421 7 0 1 0 .467 0 1 2-3 11 9 3 .870
2 Franklin, Monica .296 11-10 27 4 8 1 0 0 4 9 .333 3 0 7 0 .367 0 0 0-1 30 4 0 1.000
25 Johnston, Megan .289 13-13 38 8 11 0 0 0 4 11 .289 5 2 7 1 .400 0 0 1-1 21 18 3 .929
23 Navarro, Elleana .261 11-9 23 2 6 1 1 0 4 9 .391 5 0 4 0 .393 0 0 0-0 7 13 3 .870
12 Anthony, Maya .250 12-10 32 1 8 1 0 0 3 9 .281 0 0 2 0 .242 1 1 3-4 13 0 0 1.000
10 Parker, Lauren .207 13-13 29 5 6 1 0 0 3 7 .241 9 1 3 0 .410 0 5 3-4 29 1 2 .938
13 Noble, Katie .167 12-7 24 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .208 1 0 4 0 .192 1 0 0-0 53 2 0 1.000
34 Yepez, Kim .160 11-11 25 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .200 5 2 4 1 .333 1 0 0-0 5 11 0 1.000
19 Batdorf, Grace .158 10-7 19 2 3 0 1 0 3 5 .263 2 0 6 0 .238 0 0 1-1 28 1 0 1.000
1 Bustamante, Leilani .455 7-1 11 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .636 0 0 1 0 .455 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
20 Ramos, Makenna .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Corres, Mia .294 10-6 17 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 19 0 0 1.000
14 Rogers, Sabrina .273 9-2 11 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
7 French, Adelyn .263 8-7 19 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .263 0 0 1 0 .263 0 0 1-1 18 1 0 1.000
6 Cunningham, Mary .200 7-4 10 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
11 Lickel, Gianna .111 8-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
00 Martinez, Ava .000 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .251 13-13 342 45 86 11 2 0 43 101 .295 42 5 57 2 .339 3 7 13-18 259 83 14 .961
Opponents .285 13-13 347 70 99 16 3 11 59 154 .444 36 6 41 4 .355 8 8 23-23 262 123 19 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Robles, Delilah 2.42 4-3 9 6 2 0-0 0 43.1 46 21 15 15 25 6 1 4 .280 1 3 0 4 6
5 Droge, Alyssa 5.56 0-1 7 4 0 0-0 1 11.1 13 11 9 6 7 3 0 1 .283 3 1 0 0 1
99 Seppi, Brooke 6.19 1-3 8 3 2 0-0 0 31.2 40 35 28 12 9 7 2 6 .292 4 2 0 4 1
16 Burks, Hannah 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.46 5-7 25 13 4 0 1 86.1 99 70 55 36 41 16 3 11 .285 9 6 0 8 8
Opponents 2.97 7-5 26 13 4 0 0 87.1 86 45 37 42 57 11 2 0 .251 6 5 0 3 7



2026 Kansas City Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Noble, Katie 55 53 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Franklin, Monica 34 30 4 0 1.000 1 18 0 1.000 2 0
19 Batdorf, Grace 29 28 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Corres, Mia 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 French, Adelyn 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Yepez, Kim 16 5 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Anthony, Maya 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cunningham, Mary 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
99 Seppi, Brooke 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
5 Droge, Alyssa 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Lickel, Gianna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ramos, Makenna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Martinez, Ava 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Parker, Lauren 32 29 1 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Robles, Delilah 15 4 10 1 .933 1 13 0 1.000 0 0
25 Johnston, Megan 42 21 18 3 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Husak, Ella 23 11 9 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Navarro, Elleana 23 7 13 3 .870 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bustamante, Leilani 5 1 3 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rogers, Sabrina 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Burks, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 356 259 83 14 .961 13 46 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 404 262 123 19 .953 11 26 10 .722 3 0


